PLZ

01731
01731
01814
04289
04821
06507
06526
06628
10365
10965
13353
14482
16547
16831
20535
22419
22559
22767
23538
25335
26389
28203
28205
28211
28755
29614
30625
30625
32049
32289
32545
32545
32545
33014
33014
33014
34613
35392
36448
37431
39249
40223
41061
42781
44137
44339
44229
46397
47051
47119
48149
48431
48431
49074

Liste anerkannter Fachpsycholog*innen DDG (Stand: 08.08.2023)

Bundesland

Sachsen

Sachsen

Sachsen

Sachsen

Sachsen
Sachsen-Anhalt
Sachsen-Anhalt
Sachsen-Anhalt
Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

Brandenburg
Brandenburg
Brandenburg
Hamburg

Hamburg

Hamburg

Hamburg
Schleswig-Holstein
Schleswig-Holstein
Niedersachsen
Bremen

Bremen

Bremen

Bremen
Niedersachsen
Niedersachsen
Niedersachsen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Hessen

Hessen

Thiiringen
Niedersachsen
Sachsen-Anhalt
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Niedersachsen

Ort

Kreischa
Kreischa

Bad Schandau
Leipzig

Brandis

Bad Suderode
Sangerhausen
Bad Késen
Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

Potsdam
Birkenwerder
Rheinsberg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Lubeck
Elmshorn
Wilhelmshaven
Bremen
Bremen
Bremen
Bremen

Soltau
Hannover
Hannover
Herford
Rodinghausen
Bad Oeynhausen
Bad Oeynhausen
Bad Oeynhausen
Bad Driburg
Bad Driburg
Bad Driburg
Schwalmstadt
GieRen

Bad Liebenstein
Bad Lauterberg
Barby
Disseldorf
Ménchengladbach
Haan
Dortmund
Dortmund
Dortmund
Bocholt
Duisburg
Duisburg
Minster
Rheine

Rheine
Osnabriick

Titel

Dr. rer. nat.

Dipl.-Psych.

Dr. rer. med.

Vorname
Nancy
Katja
Jorg
Christiane
Bettina
Silke
Beate
Juliane
Verena
Margrit
Zussan
Doreen
Marlies
Kathrin
Martina
Marion
Susanne
Susan
Louise
Jan Peter
Simone
Hartmut
Ehrentrude
Ingeborg
Ingo

Anja

Prof. Dr. rer. r Karin

Dr.

Dr.

Dr. phil.

Dr. phil.

Dr.

Dr. phil.

Dr. phil.

Heike
Katrin

Ute
Adrian David
Corinna
Katharina
Harald
Thomas
Pia-Renée
Galina
Susanne
Joachim
Holger
Heinrich
Lukas F.
Stephan
Johanna
Sabine
Petra
Barbara
Dorothea
Petra
Christiane
Silvia
Sigrid
llona
Barbara

Name
Bernhardt
Weililer
Graubner
Mormel
Rodigast
Schoénbrodt
Feichtinger
Hel

Berndt
Reinhold
von Pickardt
Paulick
Alvermann
Stoll

Schoel
Hagemann-Goebel
Witzel
Clever
Marshall

Kay
Jankowski-de Jong
Schelp
Sandriesser
Waegemann
Weidanz
Paterson
Lange
Saflmann
Ramoller
Oberwahrenbrock
Grimshaw
Meyer
Tigges-Limmer
Hense
Schmidt
Thon
Hasenzahl
Schreiber
Downar
Wichmann
Vogel
Becher
Wilkens
Landgraf
Reck-Buttner
Grewe

Dieris
Hartmann
Wichmann
Schwehm
Wiedebusch
Koch

Sasse

Ollefs



PLZ

49078
49214
49377
49610
50678
50935
53359
53474
54290
54320
54634
54634
55122
55271
55296
55543
59457
60316
60311
60318
63739
64287
64287
64293
64678
65193
65719
67065
67655
67685
68159
68165
68167
70178
70794
72076
72138
72622
73033
74200
76133
76137
76137
77654
77770
77770
78315
80336
80803
81241
82377
83471
83471
83670

Liste anerkannter Fachpsycholog*innen DDG (Stand: 08.08.2023)

Bundesland
Niedersachsen
Niedersachsen
Niedersachsen
Niedersachsen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Rheinland-Pfalz
Rheinland-Pfalz
Rheinland-Pfalz
Rheinland-Pfalz
Rheinland-Pfalz
Rheinland-Pfalz
Rheinland-Pfalz
Rheinland-Pfalz
Rheinland-Pfalz
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Hessen

Hessen

Hessen

Bayern

Hessen

Hessen

Hessen

Hessen

Hessen

Hessen
Rheinland-Pfalz
Rheinland-Pfalz
Rheinland-Pfalz
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wiurttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Baden-Wirttemberg
Bayern

Bayern

Bayern

Bayern

Bayern

Bayern

Bayern

Ort

Osnabriick

Bad Rothenfelde
Vechta
Quakenbriick
Koln

Koln

Rheinbach

Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler
Trier

Waldrach

Bitburg

Bitburg

Mainz
Stadecken-Elsheim
Gau-Bischofsheim
Bad Kreuznach
Werl

Frankfurt am Main
Frankfurt am Main
Frankfurt am Main
Aschaffenburg
Darmstadt
Darmstadt
Darmstadt
Lindenfels
Wiesbaden
Hofheim
Ludwigshafen
Kaiserslautern
Weilerbach
Mannheim
Mannheim
Mannheim
Stuttgart
Filderstadt
Tubingen
Kichentellinsfurt
Ndrtingen
Gdppingen

Bad Wimpfen
Karlsruhe
Karlsruhe
Karlsruhe
Offenburg
Durbach

Durbach
Radolfzell
Muinchen
Muinchen
Muinchen
Penzberg
Berchtesgaden
Berchtesgaden
Bad Heilbrunn

Titel

Dr. rer. nat.

Dr.

Dr. phil.

Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr. phil.
Dr.
Dr. phil.
Dr. phil.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr. rer. nat.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.

Dr. rer. nat.
Dr. phil.

Dr. phil.

Vorname Name

Ingo Schnieder
Doris Raschke
Rosemarie Kolhoff
Klaus-Martin Rolver

Uwe Schoénrade
Helmut Bambynek
Claudia Zimmermann
Cornelia Hartmann
Petra Grunwald
Maria Land

Verena Polz

Susanne Schiitz

Andrea Benecke

Ulrike Bohm-Steinborn
Eva Kistner
Stefanie Gutzler

Birgit Breyer
Annerose Horz

Ulrike Low

Isabel Lal

Elke Thiem

Simone Bruder

Silke Schiemann
Natalja Wagner
Tatjana Quiring
Isabelle Kathri Petrak

Astrid Kaiser

Anne Sattler

Birgit Bach-Erb
Marianne Konrath-Jalbert
Katarzyna Zinken
Marlene Endepohls
Uwe Sperling
Michaela Bacher

Béla Bartus

Julia Uber

Emilio Serra

Solange Otermin Cristeta
Jutta Karmann
Edzard Schmidt
Barbara Siegrist

Sabine Tost

Susanne Werner-Schmitthenner
Detlef Staadt

Vera Clavairoly
Monika Welle

Ute Annabring
Sabine Waadt
Gabriele Duran-Atzinger
Petra Busse-Widmann
Markus Hieber

Eva Gerhartsreiter
Marcelus Jivan

Evelin Henneke
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PLZ Bundesland Ort Titel Vorname Name

83674 Bayern GaiRach Oliver GieRler-Fichtner
84036 Bayern Landshut Dr. phil. Martin Blessing

84036 Bayern Landshut Alexandra Miller-Weber
84364 Bayern Bad Birnbach Marie-Luise  Metzger

86156 Bayern Augsburg Eva Grundl

86156 Bayern Augsburg Andreas Podeswik
88090 Baden-Wiirttemberg Immenstaad Dr. rer. med. Nicole Altenburg
91054 Bayern Erlangen Peter Mattenklodt
91438 Bayern Bad Windsheim Julia Berger

91438 Bayern Bad Windsheim Monika Knolmayer
93093 Bayern Donaustauf Dr. Daniela Tepner

93142 Bayern Maxhitte-Haidhof Anne Weik-Mihlberger
94032 Bayern Passau Jutta Fuchs

94036 Bayern Passau Petra Schweigert
97297 Bayern Waldbuttelbrunn Dr. Christopher  Scheff

97688 Bayern Bad Kissingen Sandra Grimm

97980 Baden-Wirttemberg Bad Mergentheim Dr. phil. Carmen Albrecht

97980 Baden-Wirttemberg Bad Mergentheim Prisca Gleinser-Loffler
97980 Baden-Wirttemberg Bad Mergentheim Gisela Helgenberger
97980 Baden-Wirttemberg Bad Mergentheim Prof. Dr. Norbert Hermanns
97980 Baden-Wirttemberg Bad Mergentheim Elisabeth Holler

97980 Baden-Wirttemberg Bad Mergentheim Prof. Dr. Bernhard Kulzer

97980 Baden-Wirttemberg Bad Mergentheim Dr. Berthold Maier

97980 Baden-Wirttemberg Bad Mergentheim Barbara Anna Scheurich
97980 Baden-Wirttemberg Bad Mergentheim Achim Stenzel

97980 Baden-Wiirttemberg Bad Mergentheim Wolfgang Trosbach

99438 Thiringen Bad Berka Siegrid Conradt

99425 Thiringen Weimar Dr. Dipl.-Psycl Jutta Kranich-Rittweger
A-8061 Osterreich St. Radegund Dr. Birgit Maria Harb

A-9400 Osterreich Sopron Andrea Mesterhazy



	Tabelle2

